

Court No. - 79

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 16643 of 2024

Applicant :- Arbaz

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Alok Kumar Pandey,Deepak Kumar Srivastava,Kuvar Akhilesh Singh,Susheel Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.,Mohd. Samiuzzaman Khan

Hon'ble Prashant Kumar,J.

1. There is illness slip on behalf of Sri Deepak Kumar Srivastava, learned counsel for the applicant.
2. It is informed by learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 that applicant has interim order.
3. In the interest of justice, list the matter on 30.7.2025.
4. Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 11.7.2025

Kpy